

## Malta International Fireworks Festival 2023 Photo Competition – Terms & Conditions

**Organiser:** The 'Malta International Fireworks festival 2023' Photo Competition is being organised by the Malta Tourism Authority (the Authority) with offices located at Building SCM 01, Level 3, SmartCity Malta, Ricasoli, SCM 1001 Kalkara Malta.

**Objective:** The aim of the competition is to encourage the general public to take photographs of the above-mentioned event and share them on Instagram and/or Facebook by tagging #visitmalta #maltainternationalfireworksfestival #miffphotocompetition. Participation is free of charge.

**Declaration:** By taking part of the competition, you are confirming that:

- 1. You are at least 18 years of age.
- 2. You are not submitting any images that are obscene, vulgar, pornographic, hateful, threatening, racist, sexist, discriminatory, or which otherwise violate any local or international laws.
- 3. All photography is in line with Data Protection legislation.
- 4. You are the sole copyright holder of the work that is being posted and that it is your original work.
- 5. You agree with the Terms and Conditions outlined in this document.

**Disqualification:** The Authority reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any entry that does not comply with any of the above, even after the entry is submitted. All photos need to be posted prior to 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2023.

**Granting Right of Use:** By entering this contest, you agree that the winning photo may be used by the Authority for marketing and promotional purposes. No compensation will be given for such use.

**Copyright:** As far as possible, credit will be given to the photographer whenever an image is used.

**Winner:** There will be <u>one</u> winning photo chosen on artistic and technical merits. Winner will be announced on the Malta International Fireworks Festival socials on 12<sup>th</sup> May 2023.

**Decision:** The judges' decision is final. The Authority will not enter into any communication regarding entries.

**Prize:** The winner will receive a compensation of €200.00 for each day/location of the Malta International Fireworks Festival 2024 edition to act as an official photographer of the Event.